U11 BOYS 60m

5 JOHNATHON

200 JAKE

226 ANDREW
185  JUSTIN ANTHONY
297  JORDAN
290 CHARLIE
184  JONATHAN
69 LIAM

292  MATTHEW
64 SAM

73 DONOVAN
104  JAMES

160 JOSH

255 THOMAS
227  JAY

319 JOE

221  REES

U11 GIRLS 60m

144  HOLLIE

6 SAMANTHA
44 JENNY

66 ROSIE

43 EMMA

289 GEORGIA
109  SARAH

111 JORDYN CARA
151 JORDAN
232 GRACE

138  JENNIFER

63 BETHANY
72 CHARLOTTE
80 AISHA

DOYLE
HALL
BAXTER
TAYLOR
WOOD
WIGLEY
ALLEN
MILLION
BOWMAN
ETHERINGTON
McGRAH
MOLE
TURNBULL
FLATTERS
MADINE
PHILLIPS
MILLER

LANCASTER
DOYLE
GILMOUR
FINDLAY
GILMOUR

Anne Marie Readshaw Shildon Open Track & Field Meet

JARROW & HEBBURN AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
BIRTLEY AC

DARLINGTON HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
UNATTACHED

BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE
SHILDON R & AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

SHILDON R & AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

DARLINGTON HARRIERS
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

ROBSON-DODD CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

CONNER
ENGLISH
BARKER
TURNER
STOKES
RIDLEY
McGRAH
WATSON

QUAKERS R C

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC
UNATTACHED

SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC

Heats

9.30

9.90

9.70

9.90
10.20
10.40
10.40
10.40
10.50
10.70
10.80
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.40
11.40
12.10

Heats

9.10
9.40
9.40
9.60
9.80
10.10
10.20
10.20
10.50
10.50
11.00
11.60
11.70
12.30

Final

9.60
9.80
9.80
10.00
10.40
10.40
10.60
10.90

Final

9.20
9.40
9.40
9.50
9.80
10.30

Sunday 13th April 2008
Stadium 2000 - Shildon

U13 GIRLS 100m

139
34
258
271
306
51
164
50
237

RACHEL
GEORGINA
JEMMA

MIA

NADIA
GEORGIA
JESSICA
HANNAH MARIE
HANNAH

U15 GIRLS 100m

49
192

115
10
41
174
291
215
103
175
146
12
187
53
27

KIMBERLY
RACHEL
JESSICA
ELEANOR
ALANNA
REBECCA
HANNAH
ELANOR
LAUREN
LAURA
GEORGIA
MELISSA
KATIE
AMY
RACHEL
CARLA

U17 GIRLS 100m

45

203
24

260
218
181
119
210
142
274
267
244

FAYE ALEXANDREA

KATE

JESS

KATE
ASHLEIGH
ASHLEIGH
JAYME
CATHERINE
CHRISTINA
REBECCA
GEMMA
VICTORIA

HIGHFIELD
BLYTHE
ARCHBOLD
HODGSON
AMMOR
HIRST
MORRISON
SLATER
CRAIG

MARRIOTT
CLOUGH
READ
MULLEN
HOLLINGS
CONLON
COXFORD
BOWMAN
ANDERSON
MOLE
JOBES
WHITELEY
CORNER
HUTCHINSON
McHUGH
McMULLEN

BOWLES
WELFORD
KENNEDY
BLAYLOCK
STONE
WOOD
NORTON
GRAY
O'CONNOR
POW
ROWELL
ADDISON

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
BIRTLEYAC

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
ALNWICK HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
SHILDON R & AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

DARLINGTON HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC

Heats

14.00
14.40
14.30
14.40
14.80
15.00
16.20
15.30
15.10

Heats

13.40
13.50
13.10
13.50
14.10
13.90
17.20
16.00
15.30
14.90
14.80
14.70
14.60
14.60
14.50
14.30

Heats

12.80
12.90
13.10
13.20
13.20
12.80
13.30
13.50
13.80
14.10
14.50
14.60

Final

14.00
14.40
14.50
14.60
15.30
15.40

Final

13.40
13.40
13.40
13.50
13.90
14.10

Final

12.80
12.80
13.10
13.20
13.40



SENIOR LADIES 100M

242
33
135
265
4
61

FAYE
NICOLA
EMMA
ELAINE
ELEANOR
JOSS

U13 BOYS 100M

191
262
323
277
141
47

76

67

169
70

220
209
279
118
229

TOM
JACK
JACK
RYAN
PATRICK
PAUL
ALEX
JAKE
GEORGE
RYAN
CAMERON
JOEL
STEPHEN
SAM
SEAN

U15 BOYS 100M

23

145
71

270
179
140
177
180
178

DAVID
KARL
AARON
THOMAS
RYAN
JACKAC
KIERAN
JAKE
ANDREW

U17 BOYS 100M

37

22

298
285
11

219
325
112
283
315

BEN

PAUL
STEFAN
JORDAN
HARRY
GALLAGHER
MARTYN
DANIEL
BILLY

SEAN

WINSPEAR
PEARSON
STOKES
TELFORD
GATEHOUSE
HARWOOD

CLOUGH
COOPER
YOUNG
COOPER
O'CONNOR
HARMSWORTH
SOWERBY
FINDLAY
SKIRROW
SUTTON
HILL

ATKIN
KETTLEY
NORTON
RIDLEY

DIXON
MURRAY
FULLER
BINGLEY
LOVE
KELLY

FOY
MORRISON
SMEATON

STEPHENSON
JEFFERSON
HARBRON
BISSETT
HARRIS

HILL

DIXON
HEDLEY
FLEMING
REID

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MORPETH HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
SHILDON R & AC

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DERWENTSIDE
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
BIRTLEY AC

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
SHILDON R & AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

Heats

14.40
14.60
14.30
14.70
14.70
14.70
17.00
16.40
16.20
15.80
15.60
15.50
15.40
15.10
15.10

Heats

13.4
13.5
14.0
14.3
15.0
15.3
15.3
15.5
17.7

Heats

12.00
12.50
12.40
12.30
12.50
12.60
12.60
12.60
12.70
13.40

Final

12.90
12.90
13.20
13.40
13.90
14.10

Final

13.90
14.10
14.20
14.50
14.80
14.80

Final

13.0
13.3
13.5
141
14.7
15.3
15.6

Final

11.50
11.90
12.00
12.00
12.10
12.40
12.50
12.50

SENIOR MEN 100M

288 ROB

296 CHRISTOPHER
202 MATTHEW

300 CARL

54 SCOTT MICHAEL
207  OMOKHUDU

339 CHRISTOPHER
134 CRAIG

16 MATTHEW

U11 BOYS 150m

5 JOHNATHON

155  MYLES
226 ANDREW
200 JAKE

18 BEN

59 CIARAN
159  RYAN

154  SAMUEL
184  JONATHAN
158 PETER
290 CHARLIE
104  JAMES
160 JOSH

292  MATTHEW
156 DANIEL

U11 GIRLS 150m

144  HOLLIE
44 JENNY
43 EMMA

289 GEORGIA
111 JORDYN CARA

335 HANNAH
151 JORDAN
138  JENNIFER
153  ROSIE

80 AISHA

PATTON
SMALLWOOD
HENRY
STOREY
DINNING
ALIU
SHIELDS
O'NEILL
CLARKSON

DOYLE
FOGGON
BAXTER
HALL
JACKSON
BOYEK
THORNE
EASTHAM
ALLEN
SKIRROW
WIGLEY
MOLE
TURNBULL
BOWMAN
MALLEN

LANCASTER
GILMOUR
GILMOUR

CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

JARROW & HEBBURN AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
UNATTACHED

SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE
ALNWICK HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

ROBSON-DODD CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

ENGLISH
MARTIN
BARKER
STOKES
MURTON
WATSON

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

Heats

11.50
11.70
12.40
12.60
12.70
11.60
12.90
13.40
14.00

23.50
23.60
23.70
23.90
24.10
24.90
25.50
25.60
26.20
26.20
26.20
26.90
27.10
27.30
27.90

22.60
23.40
23.80
25.20
25.30
25.60
27.60
28.60
29.00
32.20

Final

11.20
11.60
12.00
12.20
12.50
20.30



U13 GIRLS 200m

139 RACHEL
125 LAUREN
280  ALIX

34 GEORGINA
258 JEMMA
235 LYDIA

51 GEORGIA
129 CHLOE
15 ABBIE
164  JESSICA
236 KATE

163  ALIX

167  YASMINE

U15 GIRLS 200m

192 RACHEL
115 ELEANOR
240 SOPHIE
217  MEGAN
336 HANNAH
41 REBECCA
27 CARLA

53 RACHEL

146 MELISSA
175 GEORGIA

103 LAURA
65 ELIZABETH
176  LOUISE

U17 GIRLS 200m

203 KATE

181  ASHLEIGH
119  JAYME

45 FAYE

260 KATE

244 VICTORIA
106  NICOLE

SENIOR LADIES 200m

242  FAYE

224  VICTORIA
33 NICOLA
135 EMMA

328  ASHLEY

HIGHFIELD
GLENCROSS
WAITES
BLYTHE
ARCHBOLD
TURNER
HIRST
LOREDO
FLETCHER
MORRISON
JOHNSON
EASTHAM
SHAFIQ

CLOUGH
MULLEN
TAYLOR
REED
SEGRAVE
CONLON
McMULLEN
McHUGH
WHITELEY
JOBES
MOLE
WOOD
SWORDY

WELFORD
WOOD
NORTON
BOWLES
BLAYLOCK
ADDISON
MARSH

WINSPEAR
CARMICHAEL
PEARSON
STOKES
JORDAN

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

SHILDON R & AC

MIDD & CLEVE
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC

ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
BIRTLEYAC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
SHILDON R & AC

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

28.90
29.30
29.50
30.20
30.90
31.50
32.30
32.40
33.10
33.20
34.40
35.00
37.50

27.70
28.00
28.10
28.90
29.00
29.10
29.30
29.40
30.30
30.30
30.90
31.50
33.90

26.20
26.30
26.50
26.60
27.30
29.30
29.90

26.00
26.10
26.10
27.60
31.70

U13 BOYS 200m

277
141
191
262
279
323
229
209
70

81

228
76

RYAN
PATRICK
TOM
JACK
STEPHEN
JACK
SEAN
JOEL
RYAN
LIAM
JONATHAN
ALEX

U15 BOYS 200m

137
23
276
71
270
58
196
331
231

DONALD
DAVID
ANDREW
AARON
THOMAS
RYAN
ANDREW
WAYNE
RICHARD

U17 BOYS 200m

37

17

143
281
219
325
112
315

BEN

OWEN
CALLUM
MARTIN
GALLAGHER
MARTYN
DANIEL
SEAN

U15 BOYS 400m

261
145
36
331
35

OLIVER
KARL

LIAM
WAYNE
SEBASTAIN

COOPER
O'CONNOR
CLOUGH
COOPER
KETTLEY
YOUNG
RIDLEY
ATKIN
SUTTON
BOYEK
HEWETT
SOWERBY

HALL

DIXON

CUTTS
FULLER
BINGLEY
ETHERINGTON
McNALLY
JORDAN
HEWETT

STEPHENSON
McARDLE
ROBSON
YOUNG

HILL

DIXON
HEDLEY

REID

WALKER
MURRAY
AYTON
JORDAN
COOK

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC
DERWENTSIDE

SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC
BIRTLEYAC

SHILDON R & AC

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

SHILDON R & AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
SHILDON R & AC

MIDD & CLEVE
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
BIRTLEYAC

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

29.00
29.30
29.50
29.60
29.80
30.10
30.80
31.90
32.50
33.10
33.70
36.30

25.50
26.50
27.30
28.00
28.60
28.90
30.40
31.20
38.10

23.00
24.40
24.50
24.90
25.00
25.20
25.90
26.40

55.70
58.90
62.50
67.50
69.00



SENIOR MEN 200m

288
318
296
225
54

338
263
147
202
266
282
275
16

ROB
JAK

CHRISTOPHER

JAMIE

SCOTT MICHAEL

MARTIN
TOM
STEPHEN
MATTHEW
ELLIOT
ROSS

LEE
MATTHEW

U17 BOYS 400m

143
281
126
201
112
56

CALLUM
MARTIN
SAM
MATTHEW
DANIEL
JONATHON

SENIOR MEN 400m

268
147
282
275

LIAM
STEPHEN
ROSS
LEE

U11 GIRLS 600m

321
272
1
335
294
66
289
153
152
80

CHELSEA
SOPHIE
JESSICA
HANNAH
EMMA
ROSIE
GEORGIA
ROSIE
MILLIE
AISHA

PATTON
LOWDON
SMALLWOOD
CARMICHAEL
DINNING
BODDICE
LINDSAY
PAYTON
HENRY

HILLS
THRELFALL
LOWDON
CLARKSON

ROBSON
YOUNG
CAUSEBROOK
TERNENT
HEDLEY
GRIFFITH

McDONNELL
PAYTON
THRELFALL
LOWDON

NUGENT
BURNETT
RICHARDSON
MARTIN
ENON
FINDLAY

CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
UNATTACHED

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
LEEDS CITY
UNATTACHED

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
MILTON KEYNES AC
TYNEDALE HARRIERS
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
TYNEDALE HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MORPETH HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
UNATTACHED
MILTON KEYNES AC
TYNEDALE HARRIERS

CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
ELSWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
SHILDON R & AC

ROBSON-DODD CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

MURTON
HARROP
WATSON

ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

22.50
22.90
23.50
23.70
24.30
24.40
24.80
24.80
24.80
25.00
25.50
25.70
28.10

55.00
55.30
57.10
57.60
58.50
60.60

53.90
55.30
55.70
56.10

1.55.8
1.59.5
2.01.8
2.10.7
2133
2.23.8
2.25.8
2.26.4
2407
2.54.1

U11 BOYS 600m

131
155
200
159
154
157
184
158
59

69

290
254
156
264
246
64

73

U13 GIRLS 800m

280
116
57

125
50

20

247
129
235
258
113
15

199
213
107
198
163
238
77

162
165
132
167
236
166

JOSH RODGERS
MYLES FOGGON
JAKE HALL
RYAN THORNE
SAMUEL EASTHAM
ADAM SHAFIQ
JONATHAN ALLEN
PETER SKIRROW
CIARAN BOYEK
LIAM MILLION
CHARLIE WIGLEY
ADAM FLATTERS
DANIEL MALLEN
ROBERT PEVERLEY
JONATHAN URBAN
SAM ETHERINGTON
DONOVAN McGRAH
ALIX WAITES
ABBIE

AMY LEIGH

LAUREN GLENCROSS
HANNAH MARIE SLATER
LAUREN MARSH
SYDNEY ROBERTSON
CHLOE LOREDO
LYDIA TURNER
JEMMA ARCHBOLD
ZOE ROBSON
ABBIE FLETCHER
GRACE SIMPSON
SHANNON PARKIN
EMMA KING
LYDIA BELLAMY
ALIX EASTHAM
PAIGE GILHESPY
ABBIE AVERY
CAITLIN BROWN
MOLLY MURTON
TAPANGA ELEANOR BURNEY
YASMINE SHAFIQ
KATE JOHNSON
ELIZA SANDFORD

UNATTACHED

ALNWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC
UNATTACHED
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

HETHERINGTO! CARLISLE ASPATRIAA C
ETHERINGTON SHILDONR & AC

CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
SHILDON R & AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDD & CLEVE
BIRTLEYAC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
CITY OF YORK AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
HOUGHTON AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC

SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC

ALNWICK HARRIERS

1.57.8
2.02.6
2.03.1
2.07.5
2.08.8
2.094
2.13.5
2.141
2.15.0
2.15.5
2.18.7
2.19.3
2.20.6
2.26.0
2.26.4
2.26.9
2273

2.33.8
2.35.3
2371
2.371
2422
2.48.2
2.48.8
2.50.3
2.53.1
2.54.0
2.55.1
2.56.8
2.57.3
2.57.5
2.58.2
2.59.0
3.00.1
3.02.6
3.04.6
3.07.0
3.07.0
3.07.8
3.09.8
3.13.1
3.33.1



U15 GIRLS 800m

46
52
248
322
240
68

284
65

31

286
211
172
205
310
309
176
130
194
173

EMILY
FIONA
CHARMAINE
EMILIA
SOPHIE
ZOE

PAIGE
CATHERINE
ELIZABETH
AMY
JESSICA
FAYE ADELE
BETHANY
JULIE
BETHAN
JODIE
LOUISE
ERIN

CARA
RACHAEL

U17 GIRLS 800m

19

317
332
311

EMMA

REBECCA
BETHANY
REBECCA

SENIOR LADIES 800m

208
295
110
251

JO
MELISSA
LAUREN
KATIE

U13 BOYS 800m

141
120
81

330
47

302
168
228
220
67

169

PATRICK
CHRIS
LIAM
REECE
PAUL
LUCA
JOSEPH
JONATHAN
CAMERON
JAKE
GEORGE

FIELDS
HIGGIN
PORTER
MACK
TAYLOR
HEWITSON
JONES
MEYNELL
WOOD
COULSON
WILKINSON
LOCKHART
BARKER
CHAPMAN
OAKES
TAYLOR
SWORDY
RODGERS
JORDAN
COOK

TOOGOOD
OLDHAM
CAMPBELL
BENNETT

ADAMS
TURNER
SMITH
ROBERTS

O'CONNOR
PEVERLEY
BOYEK
JORDAN
HARMSWORTH
IRVINE
MALLEN
HEWETT
HILL
FINDLAY
SKIRROW

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
SHILDON R & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
BIRTLEYAC

SHILDON R & AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
SHILDON R & AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
MIDD & CLEVE

ALNWICK HARRIERS

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

RICHMOND & ZET HARR
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZET HARR

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
SHILDON R & AC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

2.24.8
2273
2.28.2
2.29.0
2.31.1
2.33.2
2.39.6
2416
2417
2436
2457
2.46.8
2.49.0
2.50.1
2.50.2
2.52.2
2543
2545
2.58.3
3.26.6

2.21.0
2.21.0
2475
3.01.7

2255
2279
2417
2443

2294
2323
2.38.6
2.40.2
2.43.1
2433
2.48.0
251.0
2515
2516
3.02.1

U15 BOYS 800m

82 CAMERON

62 SCOTT
36 LIAM
206 JAMES

249  JONATHAN
79 MATTHEW

42 NATHAN

58 RYAN

35 SEBASTAIN
212 NATHAN

U17 BOYS 800m

136  JAKE

327 CHRISTOPHER
102 THOMAS

307 NATHAN

30 DANIEL

SENIOR MEN 800m
256  DAN

282 ROSS

74 BRENDAN
326 STEPHEN
193 ROB

188  STEPHEN
U17 GIRLS 3000m
337 EMILY

SENIOR LADIES 3000m

253 CLAIRE
117 MARY
128 LAUREN
287 FAYE

U15 BOYS 3000m

340 SIMON

101 SHAUN

14 MATTHEW
230 ADRIAN

BOYEK
THORNTON
AYTON
WHITFIELD
BAINES
COULTHARD
NEEVE
ETHERINGTON
COOK

PARKIN

ARCHER
GAFFNEY
WEST
RAINE
INGLIS

GARBUTT
THRELFALL
CHADWICK
MUSSETT
CURRAN
NESBITT

HOPE

ROBSON
FERRIER
ROCHE
BUCKTON

LITTLE
BARRAS
FEARN
BAILES

SHILDON R & AC
SHILDON R & AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

MIDD & CLEVE

SHILDON R & AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
NEWTON AYCLIFFE AC

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
MILTON KEYNES AC
SHILDON R & AC

LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS
CITY OF YORK AC

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

TEESDALE AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC

CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC

JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
JARROW & HEBBURN AC

BIRTLEYAC

2.11.0
2.15.2
2.18.7
2214
2.22.8
2232
2.26.9
2271
2.32.5
2418

2.02.4
2.03.4
2.08.8
2.26.0
2.29.0

2.00.9
2.06.3
2.07.0
2117
2124
2.25.8

12.31.2

9.59.2
10.05.8
10.27.2
11.01.1

10.09.9
10.10.7
10.32.6
11.00.2



U17 BOYS 3000m

197  GRANT
133 SAM

25 GREG
216 NATHAN
39 CHRIS

SENIOR MEN 3000m

250 ANDREW
324  ANDREW

149 KEN
214  DAVID
293 JAMES

186  COLIN JAMES
26 ROBERT

U11 GIRLS LONG JUMP

44 JENNY

6 SAMANTHA
43 EMMA

66 ROSIE

272 SOPHIE
289 GEORGIA
109  SARAH

111 JORDYN CARA
232 GRACE

63 BETHANY
152  MILLIE

151 JORDAN

U13 GIRLS LONG JUMP

125 LAUREN
271 MIA

51 GEORGIA
236 KATE

107  EMMA
306 NADIA
235 LYDIA
245  STEPHANIE
129 CHLOE
167  YASMINE
198 LYDIA

237  HANNAH
166  ELIZA

HAWKINS
WOOD
RITCHIE
REED
WALKER

WILES
TEATE
HARKER
PARKIN
ASKEW
TAYLOR
LINDSAY

GILMOUR
DOYLE
GILMOUR
FINDLAY
BURNETT

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
NEWTON AYCLIFFE AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

ROBSON-DODD CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

CONNER
ENGLISH
TURNER
RIDLEY

HARROP
BARKER

GLENCROSS
HODGSON
HIRST
JOHNSON
KING
AMMOR
TURNER
ADDISON
LOREDO
SHAFIQ
BELLAMY
CRAIG
SANDFORD

QUAKERS R C

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS

CARLISLE ASPATRIAAC
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
SHILDON R & AC
BIRTLEYAC

RICHMOND & ZET HARR
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
MIDD & CLEVE

ALNWICK HARRIERS
HOUGHTON AC

BIRTLEY AC

ALNWICK HARRIERS

09.22.1
09.27.7
09.31.0
10.02.4
10.55.0

08.56.7
09.06.0
09.36.0
09.50.8
10.10.4
10.13.8
11.12.8

3.42m
3.35m
3.14m
3.04m
2.88 m
277 m
2.61m
251 m
247 m
245m
213 m
211 m

3.87m
3.67m
3.45m
3.41m
3.29m
3.26 m
3.20m
3.14 m
2.86 m
2.80 m
279 m
2.28 m
2.25m

U15 GIRLS LONG JUMP

2 JESSICA
322 EMILIA

53 RACHEL

49 KIMBERLY
286  JESSICA
248 CHARMAINE

215 LAUREN

10 ALANNA
336 HANNAH
65 ELIZABETH
103  LAURA

172 BETHANY
8 PAIGE

291  ELANOR

U17 GIRLS LONG JUMP

181  ASHLEIGH
334 JAYNE

218  ASHLEIGH
142 CHRISTINA

READ
MACK
McHUGH
MARRIOTT
WILKINSON
PORTER
ANDERSON
HOLLINGS
SEGRAVE
WOOD
MOLE
BARKER
JONES
BOWMAN

WOOD
HANSOM
STONE
O'CONNOR

SENIOR LADIES LONG JUMP

313  TARA

U11 BOYS LONG JUMP

5 JOHNATHON
185  JUSTIN ANTHONY

297  JORDAN
157  ADAM
159  RYAN
226  ANDREW
158 PETER
254  ADAM

69 LIAM

319 JOE

292 MATTHEW
64 SAM

312 AIDAN

KENNEDY

DOYLE
TAYLOR
WOOD
SHAFIQ
THORNE
BAXTER
SKIRROW
FLATTERS
MILLION
PHILLIPS
BOWMAN
ETHERINGTON
KENNEDY

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
SHILDON R & AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
SHILDON R & AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLY
ALNWICK HARRIERS
GATESHEAD HARRIERS

BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
MIDDLESBROUGH AC

DARLINGTON HARRIERS

JARROW & HEBBURN AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEYAC

ALNWICK HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

4.80m
431m
426 m
425m
3.85m
3.77m
3.62m
3.62m
3.57m
3.55m
3.48m
3.34m
3.28 m
3.00 m

5.08 m
4,95 m
479 m
444 m

450 m

3.30m
3.23m
3.15m
3.09m
3.07m
3.00 m
291 m
2.69 m
2.67m
2.57m
2.57m
241 m
221 m



U13 BOYS LONG JUMP

141 PATRICK

262 JACK

70 RYAN

47 PAUL

228  JONATHAN
168  JOSEPH
67 JAKE

302 LUCA

209 JOEL

U15 BOYS LONG JUMP

276 ANDREW

71 AARON
108  JAMES
179 RYAN

178  ANDREW
231 RICHARD

SENIOR MEN LONG JUMP

243  CHRISTOPHER

316 JOSEPH
301 RICHARD
263 TOM

304 JAMES

U13 GIRLS SHOT

233  KAYLEIGH
273 REBECCA

U15 GIRLS SHOT
284  CATHERINE
291 ELANOR

38 JENNIFER
U17 GIRLS SHOT
195 KATHERINE
334 JAYNE

329  KIMBERLEY

SENIOR LADIES SHOT

241 STEPHANIE

O'CONNOR
COOPER
SUTTON
HARMSWORTH
HEWETT
MALLEN
FINDLAY
IRVINE

ATKIN

CUTTS
FULLER
KING
LOVE
SMEATON
HEWETT

WAUGH
CORRIGAN
COOK
LINDSAY
CARMICHAEL

BROWN
BURNETT

MEYNELL
BOWMAN
DAGLISH

BULMER
HANSOM
JORDAN

HOPKINSON

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
SHILDON R & AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
BIRTLEY AC

ALNWICK HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
DERWENTSIDE

UNATTACHED

SHILDON R & AC
RICHMOND & ZET HARR
ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
LEEDS CITY

SHEFFIELD AC

BIRTLEY AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC

BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

GATESHEAD HARRIERS

JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

BIRTLEY AC

3.97m
3.68 m
3.58m
3.56 m
3.50m
341 m
3.11m
2.85m
2.65m

470 m
427 m
3.90 m
3.79m
3.12m
279 m

598 m
5.96 m
5.78 m
577 m
5.09m

6.20 m
470 m

8.04 m
5.60 m
455 m

9.55m
8.72m
5.50 m

11.33m

U13 BOYS SHOT

323  JACK
262  JACK

70 RYAN
169 GEORGE
222 JAMIE

U15 BOYS SHOT

196  ANDREW
177 KIERAN

U17 BOYS SHOT

307 NATHAN

SENIOR MEN SHOT

127 CRAIG
75 SAM

301  RICHARD
55 WILLIAM

U13 GIRLS HIGH JUMP

237  HANNAH
280 ALIX

245  STEPHANIE
164  JESSICA

YOUNG
COOPER
SUTTON
SKIRROW
MILLER

McNALLY
FOY

RAINE

STURROCK
STANISLAUS
COOK

TODD

CRAIG
WAITES
ADDISON
MORRISON

132  TAPANGA ELEANOR BURNEY

166  ELIZA

U15 GIRLS HIGH JUMP

172 BETHANY

U17 GIRLS HIGH JUMP

181  ASHLEIGH

308 GRACE
314 LEAH

SENIOR LADIES HIGH JUMP

313  TARA

U13 BOYS HIGH JUMP

141 PATRICK
168 JOSEPH

SANDFORD

BARKER

WOOD
JOHNSON
KENNEDY

KENNEDY

O'CONNOR
MALLEN

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
LOFTUS & WHITBY AC
SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

BILLINGHAM MARSH HOUSE

MIDD & CLEVE
ALNWICK HARRIERS

DARLINGTON HARRIERS

GATESHEAD HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

BIRTLEYAC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS
JARROW & HEBBUIRN AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

ALNWICK HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
NORTH SHIELDS POLY
DARLINGTON HARRIERS

DARLINGTON HARRIERS

MIDDLESBROUGH AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

7.51m
7.39m
541m
4.59m
3.06m

717 m
6.82m

9.07m

15.47 m
10.42 m
9.80m
744 m

1.28 m
1.20m
1.20m
1.15m
1.05m
1.05m

1.10 m

1.60 m
1.55m
1.50 m

1.50 m

1.52m
1.20m



U15 BOYS HIGH JUMP

180  JAKE

42 NATHAN
14 MATTHEW
196  ANDREW
178  ANDREW
270 THOMAS

U17 BOYS HIGH JUMP
252  VEE-JAY

SENIOR MEN HIGH JUMP

299 STEVE
75 SAM
263 TOM
316 JOSEPH
338 MARTIN

U11 GIRLS CRICKET BALL
111 JORDYN CARA

72 CHARLOTTE

289 GEORGIA

U11 BOYS CRICKET BALL

158 PETER
154  SAMUEL
18 BEN

69 LIAM

159 RYAN
292  MATTHEW
312 AIDAN
227  JAY

157 ADAM
200 JAKE
156 DANIEL
104  JAMES

MORRISON
NEEVE
FEARN
McNALLY
SMEATON
BINGLEY

PERRY

LINSELL
STANISLAUS
LINDSAY
CORRIGAN
BODDICE

ENGLISH
McGRAH

ALNWICK HARRIERS
MIDD & CLEVE

JARROW & HEBBURN AC
MIDD & CLEVE

ALNWICK HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZET HARR

UNATTACHED

LEEDS CITY

SHILDON R & AC

LEEDS CITY
MIDDLESBROUGH AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS
SHILDON R & AC

ROBSON-DODD CHESTER-LE-STREET AC

SKIRROW
EASTHAM
JACKSON
MILLION
THORNE
BOWMAN
KENNEDY
MADINE
SHAFIQ
HALL
MALLEN
MOLE

ALNWICK HARRIERS
ALNWICK HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

SHILDON R & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
DARLINGTON HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

ALNWICK HARRIERS
CHESTER-LE-STREET AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS
NORTH SHIELDS POLY

1.40m
1.35m
1.35m
1.15m
1.10 m
1.10 m

1.80 m

1.80m
1.75m
1.75m
1.70 m
1.60m

22.44m
15.02 m
13.95m

37.60m
36.45m
33.48m
31.47m
29.21m
24.85m
22.88 m
21.56 m
20.80 m
19.95m
19.72 m
17.96 m



